1		06-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C United States Patent and Tr	
To the Director o	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	documents or the new address(es) bel
1. Name of conve		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SYMYX Technologies,	, Inc.	Name: Wyatt Technology Corporation	
		Internal Address: Philip J. Wyatt	
Additional name(s) of s	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🕨		
	eyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>P. O. Box 3003</u>	
Execution Date(s)		<u>·····</u>	
🖌 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agree	ement Change of Nam	e City: <u>Santa Barbara</u>	
Joint Research		State: California	
Government Ir	nterest Assignment		-
Executive Orde	er 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:93130	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes
		6,519,032 6,819,420	1
5. Name and oddr	Additional numbe	6,819,420	- M 7.
	Additional numbe ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6,819,420	7:
	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and parte involved: 2	7: 1
concerning docur	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.0</u>	7: m
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and parte involved: 2	7:
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation Philip J. Wyatt	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card	7:
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u> Internal Address: <u>P</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation Philip J. Wyatt	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	7.7 m
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u> Internal Address: <u>P</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation Philip J. Wyatt	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit ac Enclosed	7.7 200 d
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u> Internal Address: <u>P</u> Street Address: <u>P. c</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation Philip J. Wyatt	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not a 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card	7.7 m
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u> Internal Address: <u>P</u> Street Address: <u>P. c</u> City: <u>Santa Barbara</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation Philip J. Wyatt D. Box 3003 Zip:93130	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not a 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	7.7 m
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u> Internal Address: <u>P</u> Street Address: <u>P. C</u> City: <u>Santa Barbara</u> State: <u>California</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: Nogy Corporation Philip J. Wyatt D. Box 3003 Zip:93130 5-681-9009 x 200	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit ac ✓ None required (government interest not a Ø None required (government interest not a a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	7.7 200 d
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u> Internal Address: <u>P</u> Street Address: <u>P. C</u> City: <u>Santa Barbara</u> State: <u>California</u> Phone Number: <u>805</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation Philip J. Wyatt D. Box 3003 Zip:93130 5-681-9009 x 200 81-0123	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not a 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	7.7 200 d
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u> Internal Address: <u>P</u> Street Address: <u>P. C</u> City: <u>Santa Barbara</u> State: <u>California</u> Phone Number: <u>805</u> Fax Number: <u>805-68</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation Philip J. Wyatt D. Box 3003 Zip:93130 5-681-9009 x 200 81-0123 yatt@wyatt.com	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.0 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit ac ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not a 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	oo d count affectir
concerning docur Name: <u>Wyatt Technol</u> Internal Address: <u>P</u> Street Address: <u>P. C</u> City: <u>Santa Barbara</u> State: <u>California</u> Phone Number: <u>805</u> Fax Number: <u>805-64</u> Email Address: <u>pwy</u>	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed: logy Corporation Philip J. Wyatt D. Box 3003 Zip:93130 5-681-9009 x 200 81-0123 yatt@wyatt.com	6,819,420 rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.0 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit ac ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not a 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	oo d count affectir

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment effective November 30, 2005, by SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara. California 95051, (Assignor), to Wyatt Technology Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 6300 Hollister Avenue, Goleta, California 93117 (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of a new and useful FIBER OPTIC APPARATUS AND USE THEREOF IN COMBINATORIAL MATERIAL SCIENCE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 13, 2003 and assigned Serial Number 10/341,198, now U.S. Patent No. 6,819,420 granted November 16, 2004.

WHEREAS, Assignor believes itself to be the present and rightful owner of the invention disclosed and claimed in said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Letters Patent granted for said invention, and any Letters Patent that may be further granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire, right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Letters Patent and any further Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States, including the right to sue for past infringement of said Letters Patent and to collect accrued damages therefor;

PATENT REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0671

-1-

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this date written below.

Assignor SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Bv Title -22-2005 Date:

-2-

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

,

ب

Public,
atisfactory evidence se name(s) is/are instrument and ac- /she/they executed their authorized by his/her/their nent the person(s), alf of which the ed the instrument.
ully-
ally
TARY
ocument and could prevent
ocument and could prevent TACHED DOCUMENT
ocument and could prevent TACHED DOCUMENT
ocument and could prevent TACHED DOCUMENT OF DOCUMENT
OF DOCUMENT
OF DOCUMENT
OF PAGES

PATENT REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0673

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment effective November 30, 2005, by SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051, (Assignor), to Wyatt Technology Corporation, a California Corporation, having a place of business at 6300 Hollister Avenue, Goleta, California 93117 (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of a new and useful

FIBER OPTIC APPARATUS AND USE THEREOF IN COMBINATORIAL MATERIAL SCIENCE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 11, 2000 and assigned Serial Number 09/689,553, now U.S. Patent No. 6,519,032 granted February 11, 2003.

WHEREAS, Assignor believes itself to be the present and rightful owner of the invention disclosed and claimed in said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Letters Patent granted for said invention, and any Letters Patent that may be further granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire, right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Letters Patent and any further Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States, including the right to sue for past infringement of said Letters Patent and to collect accrued damages therefor;

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0674

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this date written below.

Assignor SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Bv Title Date:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u> On <u>November 22, 2005</u> before me, <u>Suzanne R. Shadley, Notary Public</u> Darte NAME: TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "LANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" personally appeared <u>Ronald A. Krasnow</u> Image: Title of officer - E.G., "LANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" personally known to me - OR - I proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Matter Demonstrate Demonstrate Contraction OPTIONAL
County of Santa Clara On November 22, 2005 before me, Suzanne R. Shadley, Notary Public Date NAME TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., VANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC* Personally appeared Ronald A. Krasnow Image: Strain Clara NAME(5) OF SIGNER(5) Image: Signer resonally known to me - OR - Image: Sig
On November 22, 2005 before me, Suzanne R. Shadley, Notary Public personally appeared Ronald A. Krasnow Image: Title of of Picer - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC* Image: Personally known to me - OR - Image: Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument Image: Suzanne R. SHADLEY comment: E.P. JULY 22, 2008 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Image: Suzanne R. SHADLEY comment: E.P. JULY 22, 2008 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Image: Suzanne R. SHADLEY comment: E.P. JULY 22, 2008 OPTIONAL
AMALE(S) OF SIGNLER(S) Image: Subscription of the series of th
Personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument wiTNESS my hand and official seal. SUZANNE R. SHADLEY COMM. EXP. JULY 22, 2008 WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve
to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/area subscribed to the within instrument and ac knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MUTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
□ INDIVIDUAL ✓ CORPORATE OFFICER St. Vice President, Intellectual Preparty Assignment
Sr. Vice President, Intellectual Property TTLE (S) TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) Imited GENERAL 2
TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: OTHER: November 22, 2005
DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
Symyx Technologies, Inc. SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

1